this section, see the Editor’s note under § 159-7. 

§ 159-29. Fidelity bonds. — (a) The finance officer shall give a true 
accounting and faithful performance bond with sufficient sureties in an amount 
to be fixed by the governing board, not less than ten thousand dollars ($10,000) 
nor more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). The premium on 
the bond shall be paid by the local government or public authority. 

(b) Each officer, employee, or agent of a local government or public authority 
who handles or has in his custody more than one hundred dollars ($100.00) of 
the unit’s or public authority’s funds at any time, or who handles or has access